

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah, South  
24-Parganas**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL – 48 /2025**

Sajal Sarkar

..... Petitioner(s)/Revisionist

-Vs-

1. Pinki Sarkar

2. The State of West Bengal

.....Respondent(s)

**Order No-1**

**Date: 29.08.2025**

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is an application u/s 29 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act. filed by the Petitioner against an Order dated **25.02.2025** passed by Ld. 2<sup>nd</sup> J.M., Sealdah in connection with **DV Case No. 65 of 2024**.

Register. Court fee of Rs. 20/- paid.

**An application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act has filed praying for condonation of delay.**

Fix **16.09.2025** for **hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah I/C